FORM PTO-1595	RI	10-04	-2006	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE	
6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•					Patent Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner	Patents	10331		original de	ocuments or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Cameron D. Patterson	***************************************	10001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
			Name:	Xilinx, Inc	•	1.s. 1 796	
A 44itional(a)i		) [ ] <b>37</b> [ <b>37.1</b> ].[	Internal Address:			38 L	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached:	z [ ] res[X]No	4			132	
<ol><li>Nature of Conveyance:</li><li>[X] Assignment</li></ol>	[ ] Merger		Street Address:_	2100 Logic	Drive	<del>-</del>	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name			City: San Jose	State	California	Zip: 95124	
[ ] Other	•			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date:	04-30-03					-	
4. Application number(s) or patent r  If this document is being filed tog-		annlication the fili	na date of the annlies	ation is:	09-27-06		
A. Patent Application No.		application, the Im	B. Patent No.(s		09-27-00		
Cameron D. Patterson "Method and Apparatus for Dyna in a Programmable Logic Device"	mically Connect	ing Modules	<i>2. Tatem</i> :10.(0	,			
		Additional number	 s attached? [ ] Ye	es [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>				
LOIS D. CADT		11	7 Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.0	00	
Name: LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941 Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  [ ] Enclosed  [ X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	1					.ccount	
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive			8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040				
City: San Jose State: Ca	lifornia	Zip: <b>95124</b>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this p	age if paying by de	posit account)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
						······································	
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and b original document.	elief, the foregoi	ing information is tr	rue and correct and a	any attached co	opy is a true copy o	of the	
original accument.			$\bigcirc$				
LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941	/	BiD!	Á,	Se	eptember 27, 20	06	
Name of Person Signing		Signature			Date	<del></del>	
PAT Total 1	number of pages	including cover she	eet, attachments, and	document: [ (	02]		
• • • •							

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop: Assignments

A15278637ia, Virginia 22313-1450 10/04/2006 MJAMA1 A1527163 ia, Virginia 22313-1450 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA



## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

C	·	or written is hereby t	<b>G</b> , .	
Cameron D. Patterson	of1303 Ca	rnation Circle, Longm	ont, CO 80503	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to <b>Logic Drive, San Jose, Californi</b> throughout the world in our inver	Xilinx, Inc., a De a 95124, its succention  ATUS FOR DYN.	elaware corporation, he cessors and assigns, the	naving a place of busin he entire right, title a	ness at <b>2100</b> nd interest
for which I/we will execute a Ur and all patent applications and patentians and extensions the applications; I/we authorize the application, and to claim all rights execute all papers useful in conned of everything possible to aid sate expense, in obtaining and enforce Commissioner of Patents and Tranamed assignee, its successors and	atents of every concerns, and all managed assistants of priority with action with said Unid assignee, its string patents for sademarks to issue	ountry for said inventi- rights of priority res- ignee to apply for pate out further authorizad Inited States and foreits successors, assigns are said invention in all of	on, including division sulting from the filin ents of foreign countrition from me/us; I/w gn applications, and gnd nominees, at its recountries; and I/we recountries;	s, reissues, ng of said ies for said re agree to generally to equest and request the
Executed this 30th day of Ap	nil	20 <u>03</u> . Camero	amero Dat on D. Patterson	Yasa
State of <u>Colorado</u> ) County of <u>Boulder</u> )			TITY CLAIMED BY SIC neself/themselves	GNER
on <u>April 30</u> , personally appeared <u>Camer</u> me on the basis of satisfactory instrument and acknowledged to that by his/her signature on the acted, executed the instrument.	ron D. Patterson evidence to be to me that he/she $\epsilon$	[	nown to meor [ ] me is subscribed to t nis/her authorized car	proved to the within pacity, and
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.			
Signature  KK:pbs  My Commiss  March 30	ion Expires	CHASS STARY PUBLIC	004	

RECORDED: 09/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 018353 FRAME: 0128